## The 25<sup>th</sup> Annual Seniors of Distinction Award

## Sponsored by The Terraces of Los Gatos

The Terraces of Los Gatos is seeking Honorees for the 25<sup>th</sup> Annual Seniors of Distinction Award. This prestigious award recognizes a senior member of a service organization in Los Gatos or Monte Sereno who has made outstanding contributions to their community through volunteerism.

- One Honoree shall be selected by each local club or organization.
- Honorees must be at least 65 years of age.
- Honorees must have made significant contributions to their community through volunteerism, as determined by their club or organization.
- All Honorees selected by their organization will be honored at a champagne reception on May 22, 2025, from 3 PM to 4:30 PM at The Terraces of Los Gatos.

Club or Organization Name:	
Club Contact Name/Phone Number:	
Honoree's Name:	
Honoree's Address:	
Honoree's Email:	

Will Honoree be able to attend the Award ceremony on May 22, 2025? "Yes "No

Please provide a biography that highlights the Honoree's contributions, such as:

- Honoree's history of community service and volunteerism
- What the Honoree did/does that merits special recognition
- Honoree's contribution to noteworthy projects/persons/charities
- Honoree's past or current occupation and/or field of interest
- Awards/Honors/Offices held
- TLG will arrange for a photo of the Honoree.

## Deadline is Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 5pm Deliver to:

Jayna Burtis, The Terraces of Los Gatos, 800 Blossom Hill Road, Los Gatos, CA 95032 Phone: (408) 357-1156 Email: <u>Jayna.burtis@humangood.org</u>